TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM389148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cvidya 2010 Ltd		06/15/2016	Corporation: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amdocs Development Ltd.
Street Address:	141 Omonia Avenue, The Maritime Centre
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 50483
City:	Limassol
State/Country:	CYPRUS
Postal Code:	3606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CYPRUS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3460061	FRAUDVIEW
Registration Number:	2743019	I-PROBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127686800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-768-5367

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com,ian.farias@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Monica B. Richman, Dentons US LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Dentons US LLP Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica B. Richman
SIGNATURE:	/monica b. richman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0030

Total Attachments: 3 source=US Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=US Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=US Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0031

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment Agreement") is made by and among Cvidya 2010 LTD, an Israeli corporation located at 3 Sapir Street, Ampa Building, P.O. Box 12003, Herzliya, Israel, 46733 ("Assignor"), and Amdocs Development Ltd., a Cyprus limited liability company located at 141 Omonia Avenue, The Maritime Centre, P.O. Box 50483, Limassol, 3606, Cyprus ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the applications and/or registrations identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified in Schedule A below (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

- I. ASSIGNOR shall promptly, upon the request of ASSIGNEE, execute such other documents and/or instruments of assignment, transfer and conveyance as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to permit ASSIGNEE to record the assignment made by this instrument or any other documents ASSIGNEE may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate the terms and intent of this Assignment Agreement.
- 2. This Assignment Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signatures appear on the following page]

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year written below.

ASSIGNOR:

Ву:	cVidya 2010 Ltd
	Non Bon Him
Title:	Controllor
Date:	1616
ASSIGN Amdocs	EE: Development Ltd.
Amdocs	Development Ltd.
Amdocs	
Amdocs By: Name:	Development Ltd.

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date		Jurisdiction	
FRAUDVIEW	3460061	July 8, 2008	USA
I-PROBE	2743019	July 29, 2003	USA

Page 3 of 3

96904622/V-5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0034